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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: FW: Water Licence Renewal Application 2BE-FER1318 

Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Aug 14, 2018 at 11:21 AM
To: Trevor Boyd <boyd3@sympatico.ca>
Cc: John Spiteri <jspiteri@leeli.com>, leeshim <leeshim@leeli.com>, kaihui <kaihui_yang@hotmail.com>, Rick Brown
<rbrown@highlandmanagement.ca>, judypun <judypun@leeli.com>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Trevor
 
Thank you for the 2015, 2016 and 2017 annual reports. The historic annual reports from the previous owner are not
required, but if any of this information was passed on to your company, it would be useful to provide it to us.
 
The total amount owing in water use fees is $1765, calculated below. This is paid for the right to use water irregardless of
the amount used. So it will have to be paid.
 
Water use fee 2013-2017 = 5 yrs x $365 = $1825
Subtract $30 paid for 2014 and this year = $60
Total = $1765
 
As soon as we have the Inuktituk summary and the $1765, we will process the application further.
 
Thanks,
Derek
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